

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA

July 23, 2019 6:00 P.M.

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. MINUTES

April 23 Board of Commissioners Meeting

Vote:	Yes
Commissioner Robertson	
Commissioner Parker	
Commissioner Hudson	
Commissioner McBride	
Commissioner Cone	

No Con Con Vice

Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall

Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald



May 28 Board of Commissioners Meeting

Vote:
Commissioner Robertson
Commissioner Parker
Commissioner Hudson
Commissioner McBride
Commissioner Cone

Yes	No

Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald

Yes	No

June 11 Board of Commissioners Special Meeting

Vote:
Commissioner Robertson
Commissioner Parker
Commissioner Hudson
Commissioner McBride
Commissioner Cone

Yes	NO

Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall

Vice Chairman Franklin

Chairman Fitzgerald

Yes	No

June 28 Board of Commissioners Meeting

Vote:	Yes	No	-
Commissioner Robertson			Commissioner Campbell
Commissioner Parker			Commissioner Hall
Commissioner Hudson			Vice Chairman Franklin
Commissioner McBride			Chairman Fitzgerald
Commissioner Cone			

 Yes
 No

 Image: Image of the second seco

III. REPORTS

- A. Administrative and Finance
- B. Housing Operations, Loans and Grants
- C. Planning and Property
- D. Ad-Hoc
- E. Resident Commissioner's Briefing

IV. EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS SUMMARY

V. **RESOLUTIONS**

RESOLUTION NO. 2456

INDUCEMENT RESOLUTION REGARDING THE ISSUANCE OF MULTIFAMILY HOUSING REVENUE BONDS FOR THE ACQUISITION AND REHABILITATION OF THE ST. LUKE APARTMENTS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF HENRICO, VIRGINIA

Vote:

Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone

Yes	No

Commissioner Campbell
Commissioner Hall
Vice Chairman Franklin
Chairman Fitzgerald

Yes	No

RESOLUTION NO. 2457

RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING A REVISED EMPLOYEE PERSONNEL POLICY MANUAL RESCINDING POLICY NO. 508/EMAIL POLICY, POLICY NO. 509/INTERNET CODE OF CONDUCT AND POLICY NO. 512/SOCIAL MEDIA POLICY; BEING REPLACED BY THE PERSONNEL POLICY FOR CYBER SECURITY

Vote:

Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone

Yes	No

Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald

(es	No

RESOLUTION NO. 2458

RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING REVISED EMPLOYEE PERSONNEL POLICY NO 500-DISCIPLINARY ACTION

Vote:

Commissioner Robertson
Commissioner Parker
Commissioner Hudson
Commissioner McBride
Commissioner Cone

Yes	No

Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald

Yes	No

RESOLUTION NO. 2459

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO CONTRACT WITH HAMPTON ROADS HOME SERVICES INC FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACMENT OF EXTERIOR PRIMARY WINDOWS AT CHOREY PARK APARTMENTS

Vote:

Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone

ſes	No

Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin

Chairman Fitzgerald

Yes	No

RESOLUTION NO. 2460

INDUCEMENT RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF MULTIFAMILY HOUSING REVENUE BONDS FOR THE RENOVATION AND REHABILITATION OF THE CYPRESS MANOR APARTMENTS (EAGLE LANDING) AND PARKER RIDDICK APARTMENTS (WHITE MARSH POINTE) LOCATED IN THE CITY OF SUFFOLK, VIRGINIA

Yes	No		Yes	No
		Commissioner Campbell		
		Commissioner Hall		
		Vice Chairman Franklin		
		Chairman Fitzgerald		
		-		
		Yes No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin

RESOLUTION NO. 2461

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE WRITE OFF OF \$13,920.81 IN TENANT ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

RESOLUTION NO. 2462

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WORKSITE HOST ORGANIZATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY (SRHA) AND PAUL D. CAMP COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOR THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT (WIOA) YOUTH WORK EXPERIENCE PROGRAM

Vote:

Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone

Yes	No

Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald

Yes	No

VI. OLD BUSINESS

VII. NEW BUSINESS

VIII. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS

RESOLUTION NO. 2463

RESOLUTION CONVENING A CLOSED MEETING OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

Vote:	Yes	No		Yes	No
Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride			Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald		
Commissioner Cone			Chaiman nizgeraia		L

RESOLUTION NO. 2464

RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A CLOSED MEETING OF THE SUFFOLK REDVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

Vote:

Yes No

Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone

Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall

Vice Chairman Franklin

Chairman Fitzgerald

Yes	No
\square	

IX. ADJOURNMENT